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David Norman
Andy Parker

P Cadwallader
Andy Ward
Andy Bowles
Duncan Mason
P Muller

Adrian Selby
James Carter
Daniel Gregson
ColinRigby
Mike Aspinall

S Littler

Bren Bolland
Phi Derbyshire
David Shaw
Mick Hill

Wajib Ali

Mo Manir

Nick Hatchard
G Williams
Paul Massey
lan Newcombe
D Tonge

Chris Seddon
Peter Milligan
$Christoph Heys
Tony Hatchard
Gareth Booth
Peter Pickwell
Mick Flatley
Chris Burgess
Terry Orrell
Paul Mannion
Rick Bowker
Steve Jackson
lan Selby

Keith Thomas
Beth Allott

Ste Duckworth
Carl Price
PaulWeall
David Mulvee
lan Hamer
Mark Ellithorn
Steve Doxey
Adrian Harris
E Shaw

Steve Barlow
Michael Kay
lan Shakeshaft
Tony Rowlands
P Butterworth
Eric Wilson
Jon Allwood
Albert Sunter
PhilReed

Mich Entwistle
James Beesley
Tim Court
Simon Wright
Will Garner
Andrew Arnold
P Boardman
Roger Parris
Simon Roderick
Tony Hesketh
Neil Rothwell
Malc Schofield
Mark Caudwell
D Schofield
Nigel Barlow
Eric Ranicar
ChNightingale
Eddie Milne

M Unsworth
Mark Riches
Colin Jones
Shane Cliffe
Stanley Bowmn
Brian Duffy
Stewart Jones

Cat/Pos

V40 1

V45

A=Y

M
M

W N

M

V45 2

M 4

V40 2
V40 3

V45 3

V50

[EnY

V45

V40
V45

V45

V40
V45

~NOoFk O (G218 »

V40

V40
V45
V40
V40

© oo~ [e)]

V45 9

V4510
V4511

V4010
V4512
V55 1
V55 2

V4513

V4011
V50 2

V50 3
V4012
V4013
V4014
V50 4

uis 1
V4015
V4016

V4017
V4514

The Horwich Jubilee Series
at Rivington on Wednesday 17th July 2002

Jubilee — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club
Altrincham
Bolton
Pembroke Sefton
Wigan Phoenix
Unattached
Salford Harriers
Horwich Rmi
Horwich Rmi
Spenborough
Wigan Phoenix
Horwich Rmi
Radcliffe AC
North Fylde AC
Horwich Rmi
Wigan Phoenix
Bolton
Bolton
Felldancer
Wigan Phoenix
Bolton
Unattached
Horwich Rmi
MiddletonH
Newburgh Nomads
Horwich Rmi
Altrincham
Horwich Rmi
Bolton
Chorley H
Altrincham
Middleton H
Wigan Phoenix
Horwich Rmi
Astley & Tyldesley
Southport
Horwich Rmi
Bolton
Lostock AC
Salford Harriers
Radcliffe AC
Swinton RC
Wigan Phoenix
Chorley H
Horwich Rmi
Unattached
Swinton RC
Radcliffe AC
East Cheshire
Horwich Rmi
Horwich Rmi
Bolton
Horwich Rmi
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Darwen
Bolton
Horwich Rmi
Bolton
Astley & Tyldesley
Northern Vets
Wigan Phoenix
Wigan Phoenix
Preston H
LeighH
Horwich Rmi
Swinton RC
Swinton RC
Horwich Rmi
Southport
Middleton H
Middleton H
Rossendale
Horwich Rmi
Bolton
Wigan Phoenix
MiddletonH
Chorley H
Astley & Tyldesley
Horwich Rmi
Red Rose
Swinton RC
Blackburn Road Runners
Lostock AC

Time
18:57
18:59
19:39
19:40
19:46
19:49
19:53
20:01
20:05
20:14
20:16
20:19
20:27
20:29
20:31
20:33
20:35
20:38
20:39
20:43
20:55
21:.01
21:03
21:06
21:09
21:12
21:16
21:20
21:22
21:24
21:26
21:28
21:30
21:30
21:32
21:32
21:33
21:33
21:36
21:38
21:40
21:44
21:45
21:48
21:51
21:54
21:57
22:05
22:14
22:15
22:17
22:25
22:29
22:32
22:37
22:38
22:38
22:42
22:42
22:45
22:45
22:46
22:48
22:50
22:50
22:51
22:51
22:55
22:58
23:04
23:12
23:13
23:14
23:18
23:19
23:20
23:20
23:21
23:23
23:27
23:28
23:29

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164

P Christopher
George Kennedy
S Willimott

lan Crabtree

B Abram

Dave Earnshaw
A Hudson

Paul Christie
Lucy Whittaker
Martin Selby
Paul Cambridge
Andy Gorman
Ray Smith

Nigel Cochrane
Linda Clarkson
David Wall

P Hopley

Sue Jones
Mike Walker

P Swindells
Susan Cooper
Richard Robb
S James

David Hooton
Chris Greenall
M Leary

Rick Bennett
David Bartlett
Susan Selby

A Taylor

N Wright

Tony Varley
Martyn Pollitt
Ben Stubbs
Jim Grant

Pete Bland

W Unsworth
Alec Steele
Selby

Sus Budgett
Gary Creer
Van Peacock
Michael Nolan
Chris Lomax
Brian Kennedy
Terry Bradshaw
Peter Gillham
Derek Boardman
A Garvey
Derek Walton
Lee Barlow

D Selby

Alan Sweatman
C Waterworth
D Wagstaff
Peter Ramsdale
Nev Griffiths

K Whittaker
Clare McKenna
Craig Bradbury
H Bennett
TomTemple
Geoff Wilson
Tony Holt

Jack Carney
Keith Makin
Sue Waterson
A Rigbye

Mark Emmett

A McAllister

G Shuffleb’tom
Steve Hamer
Audrey Foster
John Swift

D Cullen

Vin Broderick
John Purdy
James Heaton
Michael Ormrod
Peter Starkey
Georg Lipscomb
S Charnley
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V4018
V4019
L 2

V4020
V4515

V4516
L 3

V4517

V55 3
V4518
L 4

L35 1
V50 5

L45 1

V60 1
V4519

V55 4
V4520

L40 1
ulis 2
L 8
V50 6
V4021
u18 3
V4521
V50
M
V50
V60
L35

NN OO

L45 2
V4022

V50 9
V4023
V55 5
V5010
V4522
V55 6

V4523
V5011
V4524

V4525
V55 7
V5012
L 11

V4024
V5013
V4025
V4026
V55 8
L35 3
V4526
V4027
V4527
V5014
V4028
L50 1
V60 3
V55 9
V4029

V4528
V4529

Wigan Phoenix
WeshamRR
Blackburn H
Chorley H

Wigan Phoenix
Red Rose
Southport
Burnden RR
Saddleworth
Bolton
MiddletonH
Horwich Rmi
Northern Vets
Newburgh Nomads
Darwen

Wigan Phoenix
Lostock AC
Horwich Rmi
Southport
Chorley H
Southport
Blackburn H
Southport

Red Rose
Burnden RR
Wigan Phoenix
Chorley H
Radcliffe AC
Salford Harriers
Salford Met
Unattached
Horwich Rmi
Burnden RR
Chorley AC
Worsley Harriers
Horwich Rmi
Chorley H
Radcliffe AC
Northern Vets
Horwich Rmi
Unattached
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Red Rose
Swinton RC
Newburgh Nomads
North Fylde AC
Chorley H
Worsley Harriers
Middleton H
Altrincham

Red Rose
Spectrum Striders
Horwich Rmi
Horwich Rmi
Horwich Rmi
Horwich Rmi
Spectrum Striders
Saddleworth
Middleton H

Astley & Tyldesley
Unattached
Middleton H
Spectrum Striders
Radcliffe AC
Salford Met
Horwich Rmi
Wigan Phoenix
Chorley H
Radcliffe AC
Blackburn Road Runners
Worsley Harriers
Radcliffe AC
Horwich Rmi
Chorley AC
Bolton

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rochdale H
Swinton RC
Lostock AC
Chorley H
Unattached
Blackburn Road Runners

ort
Soft

23:30
23:31
23:35
23:37
23:39
23:40
23:45
23:49
23:49
23:51
23:52
24:01
24:04
24:05
24:06
24:07
24:08
24:09
24:11
24:12
24:13
24:14
24:15
24:20
24:22
24:28
24:28
24:28
24:29
24:31
24:35
24:36
24:38
24:39
24:40
24:43
24:45
24:46
24:49
24:50
24:51
24:54
24:56
24:56
24:59
25:02
25:05
25:07
25:12
25:15
25:16
25:18
25:20
25:22
25:26
25:27
25:27
25:28
25:30
25:31
25:32
25:34
25:36
25:38
25:40
25:43
25:45
25:47
25:50
25:54
25:57
25:58
26:00
26:01
26:02
26:03
26:04
26:07
26:10
26:12
26:12
26:12



165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
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Barry Allman
James Beevers
Stephe Longdon
B Gibons
Gaynor Higson
Malc Whitehead
Jon Pickering
David Carter
lan Whtton

Don Nichol

G Mitchell
Shaun Cummins
Mervyn Gilham
Alan Williams

P Noble

Sarah Gorman
McDonald

R Pickering
Norman Howard
T Greenhalgh
W Berhie

Bob Horrocks
KenWilliams
Flslam

Colin Aindow
P McDade
Stewart Jarvis
Adam Godwin
L Earnshaw
John O’Keeffe
T Charlton

A Melia

Anna Crabtree
Tony Nolan
Brian Tull
Michael Crook
Michael Ogle
Steven Thomas
DHaslam
Littlewood
Pete James
Bryan Rogers
Tom West

Eliz Smart

S Liptrot

Ed Swift

C Scholes
Alan Sumner
M Hopkinson
lan Thomas
Sandra Snape
Tom Broderick
Ya-Amin Ghani
A Jones
Gerard Navan
Chris Cutner
GField

D Vallely

H Henshaw

K Hurst-Moore
B Grice

Paul Quinlan

P Ryding
ColinMcDonagh
Marie Alcroft
lan Harris
Steve Bonney
B Mansley
Tony Totham

S Ruffley
Brian Kearns
THollies

J Howarth
Sara Quinlan

V4530
V5510
V4531
ule 1
L35 4
V5511
V4030
V4031
V4532
V4533

V4032
V4534
V4033
V4535
L 15
V60 4
ui6 2
V4536
V4537

V5512
V4538

V5015
U188 4

ul8 5
V4034
V5016

L35 5
V4539
V5513
V5017
V5018
V4540
L35 6
V4541
V4542
V65 1
V60 5
L40 2

V5514
L 19
V5515
V60 6
V5019
L35 7
V60 7

V5516
V60 8
L45 3

L35 8
V60 9
L35 9
V5517
V4543

V4035
L35 10
V5020

V6010
V4036
V4037
V65 2
L45 4
V4544
L3511

Horwich Rmi
Burnden RR
Altrincham
Felldancer
Horwich Rmi
Horwich Rmi
Unattached
Spenborough
Unattached
Burnden RR
Unattached
Unattached
Herts Phoenix AC
Altrincham
Lostock AC
Horwich Rmi
Chorley H
Unattached
MiddletonH
Unattached
Unattached
Middleton H
Chorley H
Felldancer
Southport
Chorley H
Unattached
Rossendale
Red Rose
Bolton
Southport
Middleton H
Chorley H
Chorley H
Darwen
Horwich Rmi
Chorley H
Chorley H
Swinton RC
Unattached
West Pennine
Northern Vets
Radcliffe AC
Horwich Rmi
Unattached
Horwich Rmi
Chorley H
Radcliffe AC
Northern Vets
Swinton RC
Blackburn Road Runners
Middleton H
Felldancer
Lostock AC
Rossendale
Southport
Unattached
Bolton
Blackpool & Fylde
MiddletonH
Southport
Greater Manchester Police
Unattached
Radcliffe AC
Chorley H
Radcliffe AC
Southport
Spectrum Striders
Chorley H
LeighH
Wigan Phoenix
MiddletonH
WeshamRR
Horwich Rmi

26:14
26:16
26:23
26:30
26:40
26:41
26:44
26:45
26:49
26:50
26:53
26:56
26:58
26:59
26:59
27:04
27:06
27:07
27:08
27:10
27:11
27:12
27:16
27:19
27:28
27:32
27:32
27:34
27:34
27:36
27:37
27:39
27:41
27:46
27:52
27:52
27:52
27:55
27:56
28:01
28:03
28:04
28:05
28:11
28:12
28:19
28:21
28:28
28:31
28:32
28:37
28:38
28:43
28:46
28:48
28:52
29:02
29:04
29:07
29:09
29:14
29:16
29:17
29:25
29:30
29:31
29:34
29:37
29:39
29:40
29:45
29:47
29:48
29:50

239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311

S Waring L35 12 Horwich Rmi
Jim Sutcliffe Radcliffe AC
Chris Brooks L45 5 MiddletonH
John Brooks V4545 MiddletonH
HUddin M 6 Felldancer
S Zaman Felldancer
C Bradley L 29 Horwich Rmi
MMcClelland L40 3 Swinton RC
Brian Looker V6011 Unattached
Chris Sweatman L45 6 Horwich Rmi
Mike McDonald V6012 Northern Vets
Cath Maleney L40 4 Horwich Rmi
John Clare V6013 Sutton St. Helens
Steven Livesey Unattached
Steve Heys Unattached
Chris Fraser Unattached
David Robinson Unattached
C Eaves V4038 Wigan Phoenix
J Dorrell V4039 Unattached
Jamie Syddall Lostock AC
Carole Kay L45 7 Blackburn H
Colin XRigby Horwich Rmi
J Forrest L40 5 Lostock AC
Jon Cooper Unattached
M Gerrard Unattached
Neil Nuttall V5518 BurndenRR
Mark Smith Lostock AC
D Brockbank L35 13 Swinton RC
Brian Gaskill V65 3 Swinton RC
Jas Cordingley Bolton Tri
Tony Meakin V4546 Radcliffe AC
Maur Horford L50 2 MiddletonH
John Coope V65 4 Horwich Rmi
L Cain L 37 LeighH
A Smith L35 14 MiddletonH
K Bloome L35 15 Unattached
lan Kay V4547 Blackburn H
Alan Robinson V70 Horwich Rmi
Mary Boyle L 40 Unattached
Glenda Garry L40 6 Radcliffe AC
Jacqui Beevers L50 3 BurndenRR
EileenRoyle L50 4 Radcliffe AC
Linda McDonagh L40 7 Radcliffe AC
Diane Clutton L55 1 Lostock AC
M Barnfield V4548 Unattached
Linda Glover L35 16 Horwich Rmi
C Navan L55 2 Rossendale
Tony Martin V5021 Darwen
Kath Johnson L40 8 Lostock AC
CatheriMcCall L35 17 Horwich Rmi
M Coppin V5519 Chorley AC
Steven Ross Unattached
Linda Aspden L40 9 WestPennine
Kathryn Gee L 51 Unattached
Joyce Gent L55 3 Wigan Phoenix
Ken Beevers V5520 BurndenRR
C Schofield L40 10 Rossendale
John Kelsall Unattached
Den Sutcliffe L40 11 Radcliffe AC
Denn Adlesberg V70 Skelmersdale Boundary H
NI Charnley L 55 Blackburn Road Runners
Janet Thompson L40 12 Horwich Rmi
L Charnley L 57 Blackburn Road Runners
Jim Godwin V5022 Rossendale
Maria Mycock L40 13 Radcliffe AC
J Laverock L 59 Unattached
Philip Moore V4549 MiddletonH
B Slater Unattached
TomHilton V5521 Chorley H
Marie Holden L35 18 Horwich Rmi
Debbie Moore L40 14 MiddletonH
Cyn Nuttall L45 8 BurndenRR
Ruth Simnett L 63 BoltonTri
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29:57
29:58
30:02
30:02
30:05
30:09
30:11
30:12
30:15
30:18
30:24
30:24
30:24
30:27
30:30
30:32
30:36
30:39
30:41
30:46
30:57
31:.01
31:07
31:14
31:15
31:16
31:17
31:23
31:33
31:33
31:45
32:09
32:13
32:13
32:14
32:26
32:38
32:43
32:46
32:47
32:51
32:53
32:55
33:03
33:11
33:40
33:43
33:44
33:45
33:53
33:53
34:01
34:.04
34:06
34:28
34:40
34:42
34:43
34:45
35:02
35:56
35:57
36:00
36:02
36:18
36:22
36:44
37:00
37:59
38:08
39:26
46:45
50:21



Jubilee - Men — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Horwich Rmi 36 — 6 PMuller 7 Adrian Selby 10
2 Wigan Phoenix 45 — 4 Andy Ward 9 Daniel Gregsonl4
3 Bolton 52 — 2 Andy Parker 15 David Shaw 16
4 Altrincham 169 — 1 David Norman 24 PeterMilligan 27
5 Middleton H 178 — 21 lan Newcombe 28 MickFlatley 64
6 Radcliffe AC 189 — 11 Mike Aspinall 36 Ste Duckworth 42
7 Swinton RC 199 — 37 Carl Price 41 Steve Doxey 60
8 Chorley H 216 — 26 Gareth Booth 39 David Mulvee 71

9 Southport 270 — 32 Rick Bowker 63 Neil Rothwell 83
10 Astley & Tyldesley 282 — 31 PaulMannion 53 Mich Entwistle 72
11 Lostock AC 345 — 35 Keith Thomas 77 Stewart Jones 91
12 Red Rose 362 — 74 Shane Cliffe 82 Dave Earnshaw96

ColinRigby 13
Phi Derbyshire 18
Mick Hill 19
Peter Pickwell 117
Malc Schofield 65
Adrian Harris 100
Roger Parris 61
M Unsworth 80
A Hudson 92
Mark Riches 126
P Hopley 142
David Hooton 110

Bren Bolland
Mo Manir

Nick Hatchard
Derek Walton
Mark Caudwell
David Bartlett
Simon Roderick
lan Crabtree
Mike Walker
Craig Bradbury
Michael Ormrod
Michael Nolan

13 Northern Vets 424 —54 James Beesley 88 RaySmith 109 Selby 173 Bryan Rogers
14 Burnden RR 430 — 84 Paul Christie 97 Chris Greenall103 MartynPollitt 146 James Beevers
15 Felldancer 504 — 17 Wajib Ali 148 B Gibons 159 Flslam 180 Ya-Amin Ghani
16 Spectrum Striders 560 —119D Selby 124 Nev Griffiths 128 Geoff Wilson 189 B Mansley
17 Rossendale 625 — 66 D Schofield 162 Adam Godwinl82 Gerard Navan215 Jim Godwin
Jubilee - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 Horwich Rmi 25 — 5 Sue Jones 8 Sus Budgett 12 Audrey Foster
2 Chorley H 56 — 15 Anna Crabtree 18 C Scholes 23 Marie Alcroft
3 Middleton H 56 — 10 Clare McKenna 22 K Hurst-Moore 24 T Hollies
4 Swinton RC 79 — 16 DHaslam 29 MMcClelland 34 D Brockbank
5 Radcliffe AC 119 — 38 Glenda Garry 40 EileenRoyle 41 Linda McDonagh
6 Lostock AC 120 — 33 J Forrest 42 DianeClutton 45 Kath Johnson
7 Blackburn Road Runners 123 — 19 Sandra Snape 51 NICharnley 53 L Charnley
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